LM27212
Two-Phase Current-Mode Hysteretic Buck Controller
General Description
The LM27212 is a two-phase synchronous buck regulator
controller that is designed to support high-current loads such
as microprocessors.
The IC employs a two-phase current-mode hysteretic control
mechanism. During normal operation, the two switching

Order Number LM27212SQ
NS Package Number SQA48A
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Drawing Supplied As
LM27212MTD MTD48 38 Units/Rail
LM27212MTDX MTD48 1000 Units Tape and Reel
LM27212SQ SQA48A 1000 Units Tape and Reel
LM27212SQX SQA48A 4500 Units Tape and Reel
LM
27
21
2